






West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation							Response 1		Response 2		Response 3	
2020 Asphalt Overlay Project							Staker Parson Materials & Construction		Kilgore Contracting		Geneva Rock Products	
Opening Date: June 6, 2020												
Sch. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
<b>Schedule 1</b>												
1	1	Traffic Control	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
1	2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1	3	Stump Removal	3	EA - Each	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
1	4	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	65	SY - Square Yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$79.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$73.25	\$ 4,761.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00
1	5	Pulverize Asphalt	575	SY - Square Yard	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$7.80	\$ 4,485.00	\$11.45	\$ 6,583.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,737.50
1	6	Hot Mix Asphalt - 3-Inch Thick - MINOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	100	TN - Ton	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$66.90	\$ 6,690.00	\$75.45	\$ 7,545.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
1	7	Modified Waterway Transition Structure (Per WVC Plan 214)	2	EA - Each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$3,320.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
1	8	Pedestrian Access Ramp (Per UDOT PA Standard Drawings)	2	EA - Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$3,230.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
<b>Total Schedule 1</b>						<b>\$ 34,375.00</b>		<b>\$ 44,110.00</b>		<b>\$ 58,690.00</b>		<b>\$ 40,737.50</b>
<b>Schedule 2</b>												
2	101	Traffic Control	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	102	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	103	Site and Pavement Demolition	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$12,550.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	104	Tree Removal	2	EA - Each	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
2	105	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	1105	SY - Square Yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 54,145.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,200.00
2	106	Pulverize Asphalt	10040	SY - Square Yard	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,160.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 29,116.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 44,678.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 52,710.00
2	107	Hot Mix Asphalt - 3-Inch Thick - MINOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	1760	TN - Ton	\$ 68.00	\$ 119,680.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 91,520.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 102,080.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 144,320.00
2	108	Asphalt Concrete Paving (3" HMA, 8" UTCB)	860	SY - Square Yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 15,824.00	\$ 46.10	\$ 39,646.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,800.00
2	109	Reconstruct Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	115	FT - Foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 3,536.25	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,485.00
2	110	Modified Waterway Transition Structure (Per WVC Plan 214)	3	EA - Each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
2	111	Pedestrian Access Ramp (Per UDOT PA Standard Drawings)	9	FT - Foot	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 36,900.00
2	112	Pavement Marking Paint - School Crosswalk	50	FT - Foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 615.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
2	113	Pavement Marking Paint - School Legend	1	EA - Each	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
2	114	Lower Sewer Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	10	EA - Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	115	Raise Sewer Manhole to Grade	10	EA - Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 6,250.00
2	116	Lower Storm Drain Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	6	EA - Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
2	117	Raise Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	6	EA - Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00
2	118	Lower Water Valve Box Preparatory to Rotomilling	12	EA - Each	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
2	119	Raise Water Valve Box to Grade	12	EA - Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	120	Catch Basin - Single Grate (Per APWA 315)	1	EA - Each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
2	121	2' X 4' Cast-In-Place Cleanout Box (Per WVC 331)	1	EA - Each	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
2	122	4' x 6' Cast-In-Place Combination Box (Per WVC 316)	1	EA - Each	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
<b>Total Schedule 2</b>						<b>\$ 350,140.00</b>		<b>\$ 321,635.00</b>		<b>\$ 389,524.25</b>		<b>\$ 420,940.00</b>

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation			Response 1										Response 2		Response 3	
2020 Asphalt Overlay Project			Engineer's Estimate				Staker Parson Materials & Construction				Kilgore Contracting		Geneva Rock Products			
Opening Date: June 6, 2020			Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.				
Sch. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.		
Schedule 3																
3	151	Traffic Control	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00				
3	152	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00				
3	153	Site and Pavement Demolition	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00				
3	154	Stump Removal	1	EA - Each	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
3	155	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	625	SY - Square Yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 50.35	\$ 31,468.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,000.00				
3	156	Full Width Mill - 2-Inch Average Depth	4985	SY - Square Yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,462.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 9,471.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,465.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,717.75				
3	157	Pulverize Asphalt	675	SY - Square Yard	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 7,526.25	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,780.00				
3	158	Hot Mix Asphalt - 2-Inch Thick - MINOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	590	TN - Ton	\$ 65.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 34,810.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 50,150.00				
3	159	Hot Mix Asphalt - 3-Inch Thick - MINOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	120	TN - Ton	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,840.00				
3	160	Asphalt T-Patch (6" HMA, 8" UTBC)	30	SY - Square Yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 123.90	\$ 3,717.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00				
3	161	Immediate fill with 3" Asphalt Concrete Paving	25	SY - Square Yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00				
3	162	4 Foot Waterway	100	FT - Foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00				
3	163	Modified Waterway Transition Structure (Per WVC Plan 214)	2	EA - Each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00				
3	164	Pedestrian Access Ramp (Per UDOT PA Standard Drawings)	4	EA - Each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00				
3	165	18 Inch Equivalent Elliptical RCP, Class IV	36	FT - Foot	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,480.00				
3	166	Lower Sewer Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	9	EA - Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00				
3	167	Raise Sewer Manhole to Grade	9	EA - Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,625.00				
3	168	Lower Water Valve Box Preparatory to Rotomilling	3	EA - Each	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00				
3	169	Raise Water Valve Box to Grade	3	EA - Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00				
3	170	3' x 4' Cast-In-Place Cleanout Box (Per WVC 331)	1	EA - Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00				
<b>Total Schedule 3</b>						<b>\$ 143,427.50</b>		<b>\$ 154,911.50</b>		<b>\$ 193,464.50</b>		<b>\$ 179,517.75</b>				

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation					Response 1		Response 2		Response 3			
2020 Asphalt Overlay Project					Staker Parson Materials & Construction		Kilgore Contracting		Geneva Rock Products			
Opening Date: June 6, 2020												
Sch. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
<b>Schedule 4</b>												
4	201	Traffic Control	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	202	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	203	Site and Pavement Demolition	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	204	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	900	SY - Square Yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00
4	205	Full Width Mill - 3-Inch Average Depth	6995	SY - Square Yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,487.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,990.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 18,536.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,985.00
4	206	Pulverize Asphalt	1175	SY - Square Yard	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 8,166.25	\$ 5.60	\$ 6,580.00
4	207	Hot Mix Asphalt - 3-Inch Thick - MINOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	1430	TN - Ton	\$ 68.00	\$ 97,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 59.65	\$ 85,299.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 121,550.00
4	208	Immediate fill with 3" Asphalt Concrete Paving	35	SY - Square Yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00
4	209	4 Foot Waterway	55	FT - Foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 3,916.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00
4	210	Modified Waterway Transition Structure (Per WVC Plan 214)	4	EA - Each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
4	211	Pedestrian Access Ramp (Per UDOT PA Standard Drawings)	7	EA - Each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 28,700.00
4	212	Pavement Marking Paint - School Crosswalk	40	FT - Foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 492.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
4	213	Pavement Marking Paint - School Legend	2	EA - Each	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
4	214	Lower Sewer Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	6	EA - Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
4	215	Raise Sewer Manhole to Grade	6	EA - Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00
4	216	Lower Water Valve Box Preparatory to Rotomilling	12	EA - Each	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	217	Raise Water Valve Box to Grade	12	EA - Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>Total Schedule 4</b>						\$ 226,167.50		\$ 222,980.00		\$ 253,865.00		\$ 277,790.00
<b>Schedule 5</b>												
5	251	Traffic Control	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	252	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	253	Site and Pavement Demolition	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	254	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	395	SY - Square Yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,800.00
5	255	Full Width Mill - 3-Inch Average Depth	3580	SY - Square Yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 8,771.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 10,203.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,740.00
5	256	Hot Mix Asphalt - 3-Inch Thick - MINOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	630	TN - Ton	\$ 68.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 39,186.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 56,700.00
5	257	Asphalt T-Patch (6" HMA, 8" UTBC)	30	SY - Square Yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	258	Immediate fill with 3" Asphalt Concrete Paving	20	SY - Square Yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
5	259	4 Foot Waterway	30	FT - Foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
5	260	Modified Waterway Transition Structure (Per WVC Plan 214)	2	EA - Each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
5	261	Pedestrian Access Ramp (Per UDOT PA Standard Drawings)	6	EA - Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00
5	262	Pavement Marking Paint - School Crosswalk	40	FT - Foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 492.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
5	263	Pavement Marking Paint - School Legend	2	EA - Each	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
5	264	18 Inch Equivalent Elliptical RCP, Class IV	65	FT - Foot	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,375.00
5	265	Lower Sewer Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	8	EA - Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	266	Raise Sewer Manhole to Grade	8	EA - Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total Schedule 5</b>						\$ 120,450.00		\$ 129,786.00		\$ 161,477.00		\$ 161,715.00
<b>Schedule 6</b>												

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation			Response 1				Response 2				Response 3		
2020 Asphalt Overlay Project			Staker Parson Materials & Construction				Kilgore Contracting				Geneva Rock Products		
Opening Date: June 6, 2020			Engineer's Estimate										
Sch. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	
6	301	Traffic Control	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
6	302	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
6	303	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	160	SY - Square Yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	
6	304	Full Width Mill - 3-Inch Average Depth	1450	SY - Square Yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,350.00	
6	305	Hot Mix Asphalt - 3-Inch Thick - MINOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	260	TN - Ton	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 65.70	\$ 17,082.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,400.00	
6	306	Immediate fill with 3" Asphalt Concrete Paving	10	SY - Square Yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	
6	307	Modified Waterway Transition Structure (Per WVC Plan 214)	3	EA - Each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	
6	308	Pedestrian Access Ramp (Per UDOT PA Standard Drawings)	4	EA - Each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	
6	309	Lower Sewer Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	1	EA - Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
6	310	Raise Sewer Manhole to Grade	1	EA - Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	
<b>Total Schedule 6</b>						<b>\$ 60,450.00</b>		<b>\$ 71,875.00</b>		<b>\$ 80,142.00</b>		<b>\$ 71,625.00</b>	
<b>Schedule 7</b>													
7	341	Traffic Control	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
7	342	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	
7	343	Site and Pavement Demolition	1	LS - Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
7	344	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	930	SY - Square Yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 42,780.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 45,477.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,200.00	
7	345	Full Width Mill - 3-Inch Average Depth	8415	SY - Square Yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,037.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 22,720.50	\$ 2.63	\$ 22,131.45	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,245.00	
7	346	Hot Mix Asphalt - 3-Inch Thick - MINOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	1470	TN - Ton	\$ 68.00	\$ 99,960.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 79,380.00	\$ 59.65	\$ 87,685.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 124,950.00	
7	347	Immediate fill with 3" Asphalt Concrete Paving	45	SY - Square Yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	
7	348	4 Foot Waterway	70	FT - Foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	
7	349	Modified Waterway Transition Structure (Per WVC Plan 214)	4	EA - Each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	
7	350	Pedestrian Access Ramp (Per UDOT PA Standard Drawings)	13	EA - Each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 53,300.00	
7	351	Pavement Marking Paint - School Crosswalk	90	FT - Foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	
7	352	Pavement Marking Paint - School Legend	2	EA - Each	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	
7	353	Lower Sewer Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	8	EA - Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	
7	354	Raise Sewer Manhole to Grade	8	EA - Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00	
7	355	Lower Water Valve Box Preparatory to Rotomilling	1	EA - Each	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
7	356	Raise Water Valve Box to Grade	1	EA - Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	
<b>Total Schedule 7</b>						<b>\$ 251,672.50</b>		<b>\$ 247,145.50</b>		<b>\$ 257,564.95</b>		<b>\$ 306,370.00</b>	

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation					Response 1		Response 2		Response 3			
2020 Asphalt Overlay Project					Engineer's Estimate		Staker Parson Materials & Construction		Kilgore Contracting		Geneva Rock Products	
Opening Date: June 6, 2020												
Sch. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.		
<b>Total Schedule 1</b>					\$	34,375.00	\$	44,110.00	\$	58,690.00	\$	40,737.50
<b>Total Schedule 2</b>					\$	350,140.00	\$	321,635.00	\$	389,524.25	\$	420,940.00
<b>Total Schedule 3</b>					\$	143,427.50	\$	154,911.50	\$	193,464.50	\$	179,517.75
<b>Total Schedule 4</b>					\$	226,167.50	\$	222,980.00	\$	253,865.00	\$	277,790.00
<b>Total Schedule 5</b>					\$	120,450.00	\$	129,786.00	\$	161,477.00	\$	161,715.00
<b>Total Schedule 6</b>					\$	60,450.00	\$	71,875.00	\$	80,142.00	\$	71,625.00
<b>Total Schedule 7</b>					\$	251,672.50	\$	247,145.50	\$	257,564.95	\$	306,370.00
<b>Total Price</b>					\$	<b>1,186,682.50</b>	\$	<b>1,192,443.00</b>	\$	<b>1,394,727.70</b>	\$	<b>1,458,695.25</b>